AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY
UNIT TITLES ACT 1970

REVOCATION AND DETERMINATION OF FEES

DETERMINATION NO. 154 OF 1997

Pursuant to Section 116 of the Unit Titles Act 1970 I revoke the Determination of
Fees No 132 notified in Gazette No S148 on 28 June 1996, and I determine that the
fees for the purposes of the Act shall be in accordance with the Schedule.

Dated the l‘*é day of % 1997

TN —

Gary Hymphries
Minister for the Environment,
Land and Planning
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THIS IS PAGE 1 OF THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETERMINATION MADE
BY THE MINISTER UNDER THE UNIT TITLES ACT 1970

ON THE 5 une

Relevant
Section for
which a fee is
payable

S11

DAY OF Juiy. 1997.

Description of matter in respect of which fee is
payable

Where the number of proposed residential units
is two

Where the number of proposed residential units is
three or four

unstaged
staged

Where the number of proposed residential units
exceeds four -

- fee per additional unit
unstaged
staged

Where the number of proposed commercial units
is two or three or four

unstaged
staged

Where the number of proposed commercial units
exceeds four - fee per additional unit

unstaged
staged

For the purpose of Section 16 of the Act, the fee
to be paid if an application is amended from
"unstaged" to "staged"

Plus 15 for each unit in excess of 4 units

..........

Minister’s Initials
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Fee payable
h)

1,220

1,885
2,290

130
150

1,935
2,340

130
150

510

15
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