

AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

UNIT TITLES ACT 1970

REVOCATION AND DETERMINATION OF FEES

DETERMINATION NO. 154 OF 1997

Pursuant to Section 116 of the Unit Titles Act 1970 I revoke the Determination of Fees No 132 notified in Gazette No S148 on 28 June 1996, and I determine that the fees for the purposes of the Act shall be in accordance with the Schedule.

Dated the 24d day of July 1997

Gary Humphries

Minister for the Environment,

Land and Planning

THIS IS PAGE 1 OF THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETERMINATION MADE BY THE MINISTER UNDER THE UNIT TITLES ACT 1970 ON THE Second DAY OF July 1997.

Relevant Section for which a fee is payable	Description of matter in respect of which fee is payable	Fee payable \$
S 11	Where the number of proposed residential units is two	1,220
	Where the number of proposed residential units is three or four	
	unstaged	1,885
	staged	2,290
	Where the number of proposed residential units exceeds four -	
	- fee per additional unit	
	unstaged	130
	staged	150
	Where the number of proposed commercial units is two or three or four	
	unstaged	1,935
	staged	2,340
	Where the number of proposed commercial units exceeds four - fee per additional unit	
	unstaged	130
	staged	150
	For the purpose of Section 16 of the Act, the fee to be paid if an application is amended from "unstaged" to "staged"	510
	Plus 15 for each unit in excess of 4 units	15